

Queensland

Petroleum and Gas (Production and Safety) Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2016

Subordinate Legislation 2016 No. 64

made under the

Petroleum and Gas (Production and Safety) Act 2004

Contents

Page
2
. 2
. 2
2
•

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Petroleum and Gas* (*Production and Safety*) Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2016.

2 Commencement

This regulation commences on 1 July 2016.

3 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Petroleum and Gas (Production and Safety) Regulation 2004.*

4 Amendment of sch 9 (Fees)

Schedule 9, part 4, item 4A, '276.81'—

omit, insert—

225.18

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 26 May 2016.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 27 May 2016.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Natural Resources and Mines.

© State of Queensland 2016